Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanguard Trademark Holdings S.a r.l.		105/24/2006	private limited company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanguard Trademark Holdings USA LLC
Street Address:	6929 North Lakewood Avenue, Suite 100
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74117-1808
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1771905	1-800-CAR-RENT
Registration Number:	2794326	1-888-EMERALD
Registration Number:	1097722	ALAMO
Registration Number:	2427041	ALAMO
Registration Number:	2427040	ALAMO
Registration Number:	2893751	ALAMO COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1768900	ALAMO RENT A CAR
Registration Number:	1737125	ALAMO SATISFACTION GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	2302432	ALAMO SILVER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2805426	ALAMO.COM
Registration Number:	2317240	ALAMOCASH POINTS
Registration Number:	2341894	ALAMOCASH-IN CLUB
Registration Number:	2043641	C.A.R.E.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0707**

900050701

Registration Number:	2949016	CASH-IN CLUB
Registration Number:	2472376	DIRECTROAD
Registration Number:	2405024	DRIVE HAPPY
Registration Number:	1530135	EMERALD AISLE
Registration Number:	1482719	EMERALD CLUB
Registration Number:	2132844	EMERALD CLUB
Registration Number:	2035767	EMERALD CLUB AISLE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1653347	EMERALD ELITE
Registration Number:	1479050	EMERALD PLUS
Registration Number:	2995551	EMERALD RESERVE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1536821	
Registration Number:	2513471	GO YOUR OWN WAY
Registration Number:	2663700	GO! ALAMO!
Registration Number:	2368891	GO! ALAMO !
Registration Number:	1892377	GREEN MEANS GO.
Registration Number:	2038434	HANDHELD RETURN SERVICE
Registration Number:	1464896	
Registration Number:	2681632	MPOWERENT
Registration Number:	1537711	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1635709	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1338402	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1534669	NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1540913	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	1534668	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	2363789	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL
Registration Number:	2392662	NATIONAL CAR RENTAL CENTER
Registration Number:	2794131	NATIONAL CAR SALES
Registration Number:	2398367	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	1506441	PAPER-LESS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1862026	QUICKRENT
Registration Number:	2869947	QUICKRENT
Registration Number:	2207025	QUICKSILVER
Registration Number:	2568135	QUICKSILVER
Registration Number:	2568136	QUICKSILVER
Registration Number:	1604080	RESORT

Registration Number:	1606775	RESORT RENT-A-CAR
Registration Number:	2977009	SELL THE WORLD. THEN BUY IT.
Registration Number:	2418439	SPECIALS TO GO
Registration Number:	2803316	THE OFFICIAL RENTAL CAR OF THE AMERICAN VACATION
Registration Number:	2950869	TRAVEL HAPPY
Registration Number:	2654261	WE RENT EXCITEMENT
Registration Number:	2310333	WHEN IT'S YOUR TIME AND MONEY ALAMO TRAVEL SMART
Registration Number:	1517510	WHERE ALL THE MILES ARE FREE
Registration Number:	1763332	
Serial Number:	78490837	EMERALD CLUB AKAMAI
Serial Number:	78379641	EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE
Serial Number:	78379644	EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE ELITE
Serial Number:	78379645	EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE VIP
Serial Number:	78550181	FASTER THAN THE SPEED OF LIFE
Serial Number:	78697521	GO CHIP
Serial Number:	78501546	NAVIGATION STATION
Serial Number:	78769544	ONE-TWO-FREE
Serial Number:	76431044	THE CAR RENTAL COMPANY OF CHOICE
Serial Number:	76550149	VANGUARD CAR RENTAL USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, Esq. - DLA PIPER et al

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310534-
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic, Esq.
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/
Date:	06/08/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=VanguardUSA#page1.tif source=VanguardUSA#page2.tif

source=VanguardUSA#page3.tif source=VanguardUSA#page4.tif source=VanguardUSA#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of May 24, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Vanguard Trademark Holdings S.à r.l., a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg with its registered office at 46/A Avenue J.F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg ("Assignor") and Vanguard Trademark Holdings USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 6929 North Lakewood Avenue, Suite 100, Tulsa, OK 74117-1808 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks and the registrations and/or applications therefor that are listed on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date(s) set forth below, with effect as of the Effective Date, which Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[signatures appear on the following pages]

M

VANGUARD TRADEMARK HOLDINGS S.A BY: VANGUARD CAR RENTAL INTERNA	
By: Worldwide Excellerated Leasing Ltd, as A Manager	By: Patrick van Denzen as B Manager
Name: Thomas C. Kennedy	Patrick van Denzen
Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer	at Luxembourg
at Oklahoma	
on June 1, 2006	on, 2006
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	COUNTRY OF LUXEMBOURG
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 1st day of June 2006, by Thomas C. Kennedy as Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Worldwide Excellerated Leasing Ltd., which entity is the A Manager of Vanguard Car Rental International Holdings S.à r.l., which entity is the Manager of Vanguard Trademark Holdings S.à r.l.	Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this day of 2006, by Patrick van Denzen as B Manager of Vanguard Car Rental International Holdings S.à r.l., which entity is the Manager of Vanguard Trademark Holdings S.à r.l.
Signature of Notary Public-Oklahoma	Signature of Notary Public-Luxembourg
Dulene E Hodge Name of Notary Public	Name of Notary Public
Personally Known:	Personally Known:
Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL DARLENE E. HODGE GREEK COUNTY COMMISSION #01020075 Comm. Exp. 1-10 - 2010	

-WASH1:4802974.v1

Assignor:

VANGUARD TRADEMARK HOLDINGS USA LLC Name: Gerard J. Kennell Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer at Oklahoma

on June 1, 2006

COUNTY OF TULSA

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 1st day of June 2006, by Gerard J. Kennell

as Senior Vice President and Treasurer of Vanguard Trademark Holdings USA LLC.



Signature of Notary Public-State of Oklahoma

Name of Notary Public

Personally Known:

1

Exhibit A

Trademark	Application	Registration
1-800-CAR-RENT	No. 74/317,046	No: 1,771,905
1-888-EMERALD	76/485,013	2,794,326
ALAMO	73/127,031	1,097,722
ALAMO & Design	76/000,793	2,427,041
ALAMO & Design (lined for color)	76/000,792	2,427,041
ALAMO COUNTRY	76/416,617	
ALAMO RENT A CAR & Wheel Design	74/017,726	2,893,751
(on bus)	74/017,726	1,768,900
ALAMO SATISFACTION GUARANTEE	74/234,939	1,737,125
& Design		.,
ALAMO SILVER SERVICE	75/225,546	2,302,432
ALAMO.COM	76/320,580	2,805,426
ALAMOCASH POINTS	75/496,869	2,317,240
ALAMOCASH-IN CLUB	75/496,853	2,341,894
C.A.R.E.	75/094,627	2,043,641
CASH-IN CLUB	76/471,660	2,949,016
DIRECTROAD	75/863,722	2,472,376
DRIVE HAPPY	75/415,719	2,405,024
EMERALD AISLE	73/735,811	1,530,135
EMERALD CLUB	73/675,003	1,482,719
EMERALD CLUB & Triangle Design	75/275,489	2,132,844
EMERALD CLUB AISLE SERVICE	75/081,684	2,035,767
EMERALD CLUB AKAMAI	78/490,837	
EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE	78/379,641	
EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE ELITE	78/379,644	
EMERALD CLUB EXECUTIVE VIP	78/379,645	
EMERALD ELITE	74/031,249	1,653,347
EMERALD PLUS	73/675,024	1,479,050
EMERALD RESERVE SERVICE	76/496,639	2,995,551
FASTER THAN THE SPEED OF LIFE	78/550,181	
Flag Design	73/702,462	1,536,821
GO CHIP	78/697,521	
GO YOUR OWN WAY	76/046,840	2,513,471
GO! ALAMO!	75/789,172	2,663,700
GO! ALAMO! & Bus Design	75/814,172	2,368,891
GREEN MEANS GO.	74/514,981	1,892,377
HANDHELD RETURN SERVICE	75/011,507	2,038,434
Miscellaneous Design	73/633,368	1,464,896
(Wagon Wheel Design)		
MPOWERENT .	76/049,513	2,681,632
NATIONAL	73/753,133	1,537,711
NATIONAL	74/020,558	1,635,709

-WASH1:4802974.v1

Trademark	Application	Registration
NATIONAL & Bars Design	No. 73/499,851	No. 1 228 402
NATIONAL & Flag Design		1,338,402
NATIONAL CAR RENTAL	73/702,465	1,534,669
NATIONAL CAR RENTAL & Flag Design	73/753,061	1,540,913
NATIONAL CAR RENTAL & Flag Design	73/702,456	1,534,668
(in Green Rectangle)	75/536,255	2,363,789
NATIONAL CAR RENTAL CENTER &	75/563,002	2,392,662
Flag Design		
NATIONAL CAR SALES	76/460,303	2,794,131
NAVIGATION STATION	78/501,546	
ODYSSEY	75/467,407	2,398,367
ONE-TWO-FREE	78/769,544	
PAPER-LESS EXPRESS	73/709,344	1,506,441
QUICKRENT	74/462,336	1,862,026
QUICKRENT	76/150,189	2,869,947
QUICKSILVER	75/358,680	2,207,025
QUICKSILVER & Design	75/911,800	2,568,135
QUICKSILVER & Design (lined for color)	75/911,811	2,568,136
RESORT	74/003,837	1,604,080
RESORT RENT-A-CAR & Design	74/004,092	1,606,775
SELL THE WORLD. THEN BUY IT.	76/430,100	2,977,009
SPECIALS TO GO	75/743,600	2,418,439
THE CAR RENTAL COMPANY OF CHOICE	76/431,044	
THE OFFICIAL RENTAL CAR OF THE AMERICAN VACATION	76/416,616	2,803,316
TRAVEL HAPPY	76/465,526	2,950,869
VANGUARD CAR RENTAL USA	76/550,149	
WE RENT EXCITEMENT	76/362,874	2,654,261
WHEN IT'S YOUR TIME & MONEY ALAMO TRAVEL SMART & Design	75/387,614	2,310,333
WHERE ALL THE MILES ARE FREE	73/724,773	1,517,510
Yellow & Blue Stripe Design	74/287,668	1,763,332

~WASH1:4802974.v1

RECORDED: 06/08/2006